422     | Product Catalogue
Terminal Boxes
Steel Range
Stainless steel terminal box | SSTB
Enclosure,
SSTB, Terminal box, stainless steel, , Terminal box, stainless steel, SSTB
 floor standing, mild steel, combinable, single door, Enclosure, floor standing, mild steel, combinable, single door
IP 66 | TYPE 4X, 12, 13 | IK 08
Material:
AISI 304 pre-grained stainless steel / AISI 316L (on request). Body:
1 mm. Cover: 1.5 mm.
Body:
Folded and seam welded. Four M6x13 studs for bottom profile /
mounting plate fixation.
Gasket:
For AISI 316L, sealing is ensured by an injected one piece silicone
gasket.
Earthing:
M8x18 mm earthing studs in body and cover, M8 nuts, earthing
washers and earthing labels.
Protection:
IP 66 | TYPE 4X, 12, 13 | IK 08.
Finish:
240s pre-grained stainless steel (average 0.5 micron).
Approvals:
CE, GOST, Kema Keur - DEKRA, cULus_UL Listed.
Delivery:
Body, cover, cover screws, fixing screws, cover plugs and earthing
facilities.
03
3
Terminal Boxes
 Visit our website at www.eldon.com     |     423
Dimensional table | SSTB
IP 66 | TYPE 4X, 12, 13 | IK 08
Box dimension
H W D Item no.
150 150 80 SSTB151508
150 150 80 SSTB151508-316
150 150 120 SSTB151512
150 150 120 SSTB151512-316
150 300 80 SSTB153008
150 300 80 SSTB153008-316
150 300 120 SSTB153012
150 300 120 SSTB153012-316
200 200 80 SSTB202008
200 200 80 SSTB202008-316
200 200 120 SSTB202012
200 200 120 SSTB202012-316
200 300 80 SSTB203008
200 300 80 SSTB203008-316
200 300 120 SSTB203012
200 300 120 SSTB203012-316
200 400 80 SSTB204008
200 400 80 SSTB204008-316
200 400 120 SSTB204012
200 400 120 SSTB204012-316
200 500 120 SSTB205012
Box dimension
H W D Item no.
200 500 120 SSTB205012-316
200 600 120 SSTB206012
200 600 120 SSTB206012-316
200 800 120 SSTB208012
200 800 120 SSTB208012-316
300 300 80 SSTB303008
300 300 80 SSTB303008-316
300 300 120 SSTB303012
300 300 120 SSTB303012-316
300 400 120 SSTB304012
300 400 120 SSTB304012-316
300 500 120 SSTB305012
300 500 120 SSTB305012-316
300 600 120 SSTB306012
300 600 120 SSTB306012-316
400 400 120 SSTB404012
400 400 120 SSTB404012-316
400 600 120 SSTB406012
400 600 120 SSTB406012-316
400 800 120 SSTB408012
400 800 120 SSTB408012-316
Dimensional drawing | SSTB
 W
 H
A
A
BB
Front view
 D
 14.5
 H
-7
0
 35
 7
4
 M8x18
SECTION A-A
Sectional side view
 W-70
 W-25
SECTION B-B
Sectional top view
Front view
H
H
W
W D
W
Sectional side view
Sectional top view
SECTION B-B
SECTION A-A